## Rate Sheet - Strawberry Park 2024\*

Specific sites are not guaranteed - but every effort will be made to provide your requested site

Site: check-in 1pm, check-out 11am / Rental Unit: check-in 4pm, check-out 10am

Additional Registered Guests: \$10 per person per day / Registered Visitors: \$20 per person per day

Security Deposit: 14 day processing period after departure

Holiday	Holiday Rate Periods (3-day minimum):	Season
Memorial Day: Mon. May 27	Fri. May 24 - Mon. May 27	Spring
Juneteenth: Wed. June 19	Mon. June 17 - Fri. June 21	Summer
Independence Day: Thurs. July 4	Thurs. July 4 - Sun. July 7	Summer
Labor Day: Mon. Sept 2	Fri. Aug. 30 - Mon. Sept. 2	Fall
Columbus Day: Mon. Oct. 14	Fri. Oct. 11 - Mon .Oct. 14	Fall

		Spring	Summer	Fall
		Camping	Camping	Camping
		May 23 -	June 17 -	Aug. 30-
Accomodation Type	Period	June 16	Aug. 29	Oct. 14
<b>RV Site</b> - Full Hook-Up - rate inlcudes 2 people, 1	Sun. to Thurs 2 day minimum - daily rate	60.90	73.50	60.90
camping unit , 2 cars	Friday & Saturday - 2 day minimum - daily rate	84.00	120.75	84.00
	Holidays - 3 day minimum - daily rate	120.75	120.75	120.75
	weekly rate	288.75	420.00	288.75
	monthly rate	866.25	1,260.00	866.25
RV Site - Water/Electric/Cable - rate includes 2	Sun. to Thurs 2 day minimum - daily rate	47.25	52.50	47.25
people, 1 camping unit, 2 cars	Friday & Saturday - 2 day minimum - daily rate	68.25	84.00	68.25
	Holidays - 3 day minimum - daily rate	84.00	84.00	84.00
	weekly rate	210.00	315.00	210.00
	monthly rate	630.00	945.00	630.00
RV Trailer Rental - DELUXE rate includes 4 people	Sun. to Thurs 2 day minimum - daily rate	136.50	194.25	136.50
/sleeps up to 6 /pricing excludes 6.35% sales tax	Friday & Saturday - 2 day minimum - daily rate	173.25	231.00	173.25
and \$150 security deposit	Holidays - 3 day minimum - daily rate	231.00	231.00	231.00
	weekly rate	813.75	1,102.50	813.75
	monthly rate	2441.25	3307.5	2441.25
RV Trailer Rental - PREMIUM - rate includes 4	Sun. to Thurs 2 day minimum - daily rate	162.75	210.00	162.75
people / sleeps up to 6/ pricing excludes extra	Friday & Saturday - 2 day minimum - daily rate	199.50	252.00	199.50
people and 6.35% sales tax and \$150 security	Holidays - 3 day minimum - daily rate	252.00	252.00	252.00
deposit	weekly rate	945.00	1,260.00	945.00
	monthly rate	2,835.00	3,780.00	2,835.00
Park Model Rental - rate includes 4 people/	Sun. to Thurs 2 day minimum - daily rate	173.25	225.75	173.25
sleeps up to 6 /pricing excludes extra people and	Friday & Saturday - 2 day minimum - daily rate	210.00	267.75	210.00
6.35% sales tax and \$150 security deposit	Holidays - 3 day minimum - daily rate	267.75	267.75	267.75
	weekly rate	1,050.00	1,365.00	1,050.00
	monthly rate	3,150.00	4,095.00	3,150.00
Log Cabin Rental - rate includes 4 people /sleeps	Sun. to Thurs 2 day minimum - daily rate	210.00	315.00	210.00
up to 6/ pricing excludes extra people and 6.35%	Friday & Saturday - 2 day minimum - daily rate	231.00	367.50	231.00
sales tax and \$150 security deposit	Holidays - 3 day minimum - daily rate	367.50	367.50	367.50
	weekly rate	1,155.00	1,785.00	1,155.00
	monthly rate	3,465.00	5,355.00	3,465.00
Golf Carts /3 day minimum on holidays, otherwise	daily rate	70.00	70.00	70.00
2 day minimum - price excludes \$150 security	weekly rate	420.00	420.00	420.00
deposit	monthly rate	1,260.00	1,260.00	1,260.00

<sup>\*</sup>Rates are subject to change without notice.